CITY OF EAST PROVIDENCE



POTTER STREET & BURGESS STREET PARKING LOTS

BID TABULATION: EP22/23-29

BID OPENING TUESDAY AUGUST 29, 2023 AT 11:00AM

		Bidder	JR & Son's Co	onstruction Inc.	Site Tech	Corporation	Narragansett	Improvement Co.	Hartford Pav	ing Corporation
Item #	Qty	UOM Description	UOM Figure	Total Figure	UOM Figure	Total Figure	UOM Figure	Total Figure	UOM Figure	Total Figure
201.0303	3	EACH CUTTING, REMOVING AND DISPOSING ISOLATED TREE AND STUMPS (*3EACH)	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,286.22	\$3,858.66
201.0403	55	SY REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIDEWALKS	\$7.40	\$407.00	\$7.00	\$385.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$36.92	\$2,030.60
201.0428	1	EACH REMOVE AND DISPOSE FRAME AND GRATE OR FRAME AND COVER	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$293.63	\$293.63
201.0437	1	EACH REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURES	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$528.02	\$528.02
201.0438	50	LF REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF FENCES AND RAILINGS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.31	\$1,015.50
202.0200	150	CY ROCK EXCAVATION COMMON	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$375.00	\$56,250.00	\$350.00	\$52,500.00	\$36.43	\$5,464.50
202.0300	3,000	CY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (150*)	\$28.57	\$85,710.00	\$22.00	\$66,000.00	\$24.00	\$72,000.00	\$26.04	\$78,120.00
206.0301	675	LF COMPOST FILTER SOCK	\$11.35	\$7,661.25	\$6.00	\$4,050.00	\$8.00	\$5,400.00	\$5.75	\$3,881.25
209.0220	7	EACH SACK INSERT INLET PROTECTION	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$93.92	\$657.44
211.0220	2	EACH CONSTRUCTION ACCESS STANDARD 9.9.0	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,167.95	\$6,335.90
302.0100	40	CY GRAVEL BORROW SUBBASE COURSE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$79.81	\$3,192.40
701.5302	25	LF DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE PUSH-ON JOINT - ALL SIZES	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$232.76	\$5,819.00
702.0501	2	EACH FRAME AND GRATE - ALL SIZES AND TYPES	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$980.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,670.56	\$3,341.12
702.0502	1	EACH FRAME AND COVER - ALL SIZES AND TYPES	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,738.25	\$1,738.25
702.1000	2	EACH MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, OR DROP INLET ASSEMBLY - (0' - 12' DEPTH)	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,734.75	\$11,469.50
903.0510	460	LF FENCE - PERMANENT ALL TYPES AND SIZES	\$135.87	\$62,500.20	\$64.00	\$29,440.00	\$132.00	\$60,720.00	\$99.33	\$45,691.80
903.0520	1,125	LF FENCE - TEMPORARY ALL TYPES AND SIZES	\$15.00	\$16,875.00	\$7.00	\$7,875.00	\$10.00	\$11,250.00	\$6.62	\$7,447.50
905.1000	150	SY PORTLAND CEMENT SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS	\$131.95	\$19,792.50	\$72.00	\$10,800.00	\$160.00	\$24,000.00	\$112.10	\$16,815.00
	2,500	SY POROUS PAVEMENT SYSTEM	\$93.95	\$234,875.00	\$445.00	\$1,112,500.00	\$123.25	\$308,125.00	\$88.10	\$220,250.00
906.0310	105	LF GRANITE CURB	\$118.10	\$12,400.50	\$80.00	\$8,400.00	\$110.00	\$11,550.00	\$109.90	\$11,539.50
906.0700	120	LF REMOVE, HANDLE, HAUL TRIM RESET CURB EDGING, STRAIGHT, CIRCULAR ALL TYPES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$16.92	\$2,030.40
906.9901	39	EACH GRANITE BLOCK	\$150.00	\$5,850.00	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	\$500.00	\$19,500.00	\$402.10	\$15,681.90
906.9902	900	LF BITUMINOUS BERM STANDARD 7.5.1	\$12.28	\$11,052.00	\$6.00	\$5,400.00	\$6.00	\$5,400.00	\$12.98	\$11,682.00
920.0320	5	SY RIPRAP R-3, R-4, R-5 STANDARD 8.3.0	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$250.00		\$620.20
936.0110	1	LS MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$36,750.00	\$36,750.00	\$27,314.93	\$27,314.93
937.0100	1	LS FURNISH, INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND MOVE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC PROTECTION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$28,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
999.9901	1	ALL TESTING OF MATERIALS AND METHODS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
999.9902	1	ALL POLICE DETAIL	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
L01.0102	970	SY LOAM BORROW 4 INCHES DEEP	\$8.56	\$8,303.20	\$11.00	\$10,670.00	\$25.00	\$24,250.00	\$11.38	\$11,038.60
L02.0102	970	SY RESIDENTIAL SEEDING (TYPE 2)	\$2.33	\$2,260.10	\$5.00	\$4,850.00	\$3.50	\$3,395.00		\$4,491.10
L11.0102	3	EACH TREE PLANT PROTECTION DEVICE STANDARD 51.1.0	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$327.25	\$981.75
T08.9901	-	EACH SOLAR LIGHTING	\$16,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$94,500.00		\$114,426.81
T15.0200		EACH REMOVE AND RELOCATE DIRECTIONAL REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$250.00		\$183.52	\$183.52
T15.2000	5	SF PARKING SIGNS	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$509.21	\$2,546.05
T20.0101	1,670	LF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$3.59	\$5,995.30	\$2.10	\$3,507.00	\$10.00			\$2,905.80
T20.0103		EACH ARROWS, WORDS, OR SYMBOLS PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$300.00	\$900.00		\$1,198.20
	-	2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	72.00	+ = 100	,	7223.00	4222.00	+,,,,,,,,		+ -, v.= v
		Total Bid in Figures		\$647,870.00		\$1,521,017.00		\$873,540.00		\$672,090.83